R-118-2018
Contract # 079.2018

¢ m\hfdi&

o0 ek

MAYOR it GRAY H L EX IN GTO N CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTCGR
WATER QUALITY

To: Urban County Council
Abigail Allan, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams D
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date:  October 6, 2018

Re: Change Order 1 for East Hickman Wet Weather Storage Facility RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order | for the East Hickman Wet
Weather Storage Facility Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO Policy 15R, Tier 2 allows the Remedial
Measures Program Manager and the Director of Water Quality to approve change orders of less than 10%
of the cumulative contract award. The result of the attached Change Order No. 1 is an increase to the
contract amount by $942,632.00 or 7.17%. Change Order No. 1 is an increase of 44 calendar days to the
contract final completion date. The final completion date will be December 22, 2019.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Kevin Levesque, P.E., Construction Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing
Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator
File

b Liste Industnal Ave Suite 180 Lexinglon KY 405110 850,405 2400 Phone ¢ 858 284 7787 Fax . iaxirglonky gov



9leq

ajed

4
\m\& oled

=7/ /Eea

2IoZhz-L eka

a//82/l, 2ked

(OVD 10 10Aep)

Aq panoiddy

(4uoissILIWIOD)

AQ panoiddy
.

(1030211Q)

WD \ﬁﬁ A1 e, t¢43 %ﬁ: Aq panoiddy

(doy0enU0D)

(jueynsuod)

(ti6u3 foid)

Aq paydeooy

¢\ Aq paydasoy
mﬂ A ﬂ

00'Z€9'v60'vL$

19plQ abuey) siyj Buipn|ouy Junowy JoBUO0D MBN

%L1 L

SUOIEIIPOI JoeNuO) (B jo abuey) Jusdiad

00'2€9'¢v6$

SUOIIEOIPOIA JOBIJUOY |IE JO JUNOWY AW

00°000'2GL'EL$

junowy penuo) [eulbuQ

%Ll L

uoNesHIPo JorAuOD siy] jo abuey) jusdlay

00'2€9'C¥6$

(seobed Bumoyjoy wol4) - Junowy 10BUO0Y Ui (85B8109p/8SEAIOUI) 1ON

ST

X,

00'000°2SL'ELS

unowy yenuo) bulsixgy

%0

SUONBDIJIPOI JOBIIUOTD) SNOIABI JO 8bueyD) Jusdled

000¢

SUOIEOYIPON JOBIJUOD SNOIASI JO JUNOWY BAIB|NWNY

00°000'25L'€LS

junowy Joenuo) [eubup

0102070 4

Aueduion uonanisuon Apnp 0L

sanioe4 abeJolg Jayleap JBM UBUWYOIH ISBT 1 103rOUd

810¢-640

)

‘UOI}EOHIPO JoBNUOD

8102 '8l Jaquisjosg

# 1O0VHINOD

‘31vd

H3AA0

JONVHO LOVHLINOD LINJWNYIAOO ALNNOD NVEYN ALLIAVI-NOLONIXI




| Jo | abey

[ 00Z€972p6 $ 9211d 10e13U0D Ul (asB3IoUY) 18N
00'2c9'eys $ e aseaioul [gjo |
. Y 9SB2I03P |80 |
SRR,
- ¢ - $ Gl
- $ - $ 142
- $ - ¢ £l
- $ - ¢ 4
. $ - $ [
- $ - $ ol
- $ - ¢ 6
- g - $ 8
- $ - $ L
- $ - $ 9
- $ - ¢ S
- 3 - $ v
- $ - 3 €
- $ - $ - 3 Z
00'ZE9'eys $ - $ . ST Suopipuod ays pabueyn aav |1
ooud ooud 221d Jun Amuenp | syup sabueyo jo uopduasag 13a N
1DBIUOD Ul 8sBaIoU| 10eJU0D Ut Bsealnaq raav | wey

‘suonesyioads pue sue|d Joesuoo ay) woy ssbueys Buimoyjo; sy) Yum Aldwos 03 pajsanbay Agaiay aie nog

Auedwon uonanisuog Apnp ‘0l

Sallioe 4 abeioig sayjeaps 19 UBUBOIH JsBT  :j09foiy

8102-6.0

b

8102 '8l Jequisjoeg

#LOVHINOD
‘# PO 10B13U0D)
Alva

NOLLVOIJIQON LOVYINOD
LNIWNYIAOD ALNNOD NYFHN AL13AV4-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: East Hickman Wet Weather Storage
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 079-2018
CHANGE ORDER: 1

—

Necessity for change: Owner requested increase in size of storage tank from 4MG to
6MG per revised plans dated 5/23/18.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No

Will proposed change aiter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __X Yes ___Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? Yes _ X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Project time will increase by 44 days. Final
completion date will be December 22, 2019.

Mayor Date




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE July 03, 2018 EFFECTIVE DATE July 03, 2018
OWNER Lexington-Favette Urban County Government
CONTRACTOR Judy Construction Company
Contract; East Hickman Wet Weather Storage Facilities
Project: East Hickman Wet Weather Storage Facilities
OWNER’S Contract No. ENGINEER'’S Contract No. 4509-01
ENGINEER GRW Engineers, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

Reason for Change Order:

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Increase the size of storage tank from 4MG to 6MG per revised plans dated 5/23/2018.

This is and Owner requested change order.

Judy Change Order Request, Revised Plans dated 5/23/2018

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:
$__ 13,152.000.00

Original Contract Times:

350 Days — November § 2019
(days or dates)

Net lncredse {Decrease) from Previous Change Orders
No. to No. -

$ 0.00

Net (‘hange from Previous Change Orders
No. to No. -

N/A
(days)

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:
$___13.152.000.00

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order:
550 Days — November 8 2019
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:

$ 942.632.00

Net Increase (Decrease) this Change Order:
44 days

(days)

Contract Price with all Approved Change Orders:
$__ 14,094.632.00

Contract Times with all Approved Change Orders:

594 Days — December 22, 2019
(days or dates)

RECO N APPROVED: API:R&VED‘
7 p!
Z%/féi /" (- 2‘{”(3 By:. 27 (/ —/'./‘“ By M
ENGINFE(B/M’H(U“/LJ Signature) O\NNLR (r}(ﬁmu(cfj Signature) CON'] RACTOR (Authorized Slanaluu)
DATE: 7Y DATE._9./0/72

DATE:

LS9 LHUCG EWWSOLLRUCG EHWWS\Cen

SEAIECRaE e OrderaCO GRCO 6] - worksg - RIY Form dig




Construction Co.

SRE&SL TENTNASIuRE

PO BOX 457 CYNTHIANA KENTUCKY 41031
Teiephione (B5%) 233.8500 Eax (§59) 236-3480

vyl judyconstruebonea.com

GRW Engineers
801 Corporate Dr.
Lexington, KY 40503

Atin: Alan Bryan

Re: East Hickman Wet Weather Storage Tank Proposal

Mr, Bryan,

We have prepared the following proposal to increase the size of the storage tank from 4MG to
6MG. All pricing is per your revised plans dated 05/23/2018.

Scope: x

Increase tank size from 4MG o 6MG ... $942,632.00
¢ Site work

Additional paving

Lowering tank approx. 4’

Additional electrical conduit and wire

Revised piping

Increased tank size

Storm piping changes

Supervision, Equipment, etc.

If this proposal is acceptable, please notify us and incorporate it into a future change order. Judy
Construction Company would like to reserve the right to request additional contract time if

required.

Sinceyely,

Paul Lawrence, Project Manager

Cc: Ben Williams
Darry! Wells
COP File




